

MHPU180014012024



P.W.D.V.A. No. 23/2024

Sana

Vs.

Mujib

ORDER BELOW EXH.1.

(Passed On 06/02/2026)

Today, Ld. Advocate for the applicant argued the application filed below Exhibit-5. Called opponent absent. Despite several opportunities having been granted, the opponent failed to advance arguments on the said application. Sufficient opportunities are afforded to the opponent however, the opponent did not argue the matter. The Ld. Advocate for the applicant has concluded arguments on the Exhibit-5 application. Therefore, the said application is posted for orders on the next date i.e. 13/02/2026.

Date :06/02/2026.

(A. S. Shaikh)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(Court No.4) Daund.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PD.F file, Order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Steno	:- Deepak A. Merukar, Grade-3
Court / Panel	:- A. S. Shaikh 4 th Jt. C.J.J.D. & Judicial Magistrate First Class (Court No. 4) Daund.
Order / Judgment date	:- 06/02/2026.
Order / Judgment singed by	:- 06/02/2026.
the Presiding Officer on	
Order/ Judgment uploaded on	:- 09/02/2026.